Available for sale financial assets . . . . 15,576 15,576
NAMA senior bonds ..... 5,075 5,075
Loans and advances to customers . . . . 114,457 114,457
Assets held for sale to NAMA ..... 804 804
Interest in associates ..... 26 26
Interest in joint venture ..... 199 199
Intangible assets—goodwill ..... 44 44
Intangible assets—other ..... 408 408
Investment properties ..... 1,304 1,304
Property, plant and equipment ..... 372 372
Deferred tax assets ..... 1,128 1,128
Current tax assets ..... 125 125
Other assets ..... 2,291 2,291
Retirement benefit asset ..... 11 11
Other assets classified as held for sale . 119 119

Total assets ..... 167,473 1,712 1,081 (150) 170,116

91

Adjustments

The Proposals Pro forma
Reported excluding adjusted

position as at Contingent Contingent position as at
31 December Capital Capital Cost of the 31 December

2010 Instrument Instrument Proposals 2010

E millions E millions E millions E millions E millions
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks ..... 41,075 41,075
Customer accounts ..... 65,443 65,443
Items in the course of transmission to

other banks ..... 293 293
Derivative financial instruments . . . . . 5,445 5,445
Debt securities in issue ..... 28,693 28,693
Liabilities to customers under

investment contracts ..... 5,271 5,271
Insurance contract liabilities ..... 7,188 7,188
Other liabilities ..... 3,102 (180) 2,922
Current tax liabilities ..... 139 139
Provisions ..... 64 64
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 91 91
Retirement benefit obligations ..... 435 435
Subordinated liabilities ..... 2,775 (2,582) 957 1,150
Liabilities classified as held for sale . . . 52 52

Total liabilities ..... 160,066 (2,762) 957 — 158,261

Equity
Capital stock & Stock premium

account ..... 5,136 2,181 (130) 7,187
Retained earnings ..... 3,740 2,349 (20) 6,069
Other reserves ..... (1,510) (56) 124 (1,442)
Own shares held for the benefit of life

assurance policyholders ..... (15) (15)
Stockholders’ equity ..... 7,351 4,474 124 (150) 11,799
Non-controlling interests ..... 56 56

Total equity ..... 7,407 4,474 124 (150) 11,855

Total equity and liabilities ..... 167,473 1,712 1,081 (150) 170,116

Notes:

(1) Information on the assets, liabilities and equity of the Group as at 31 December 2010 has been extracted without material
adjustment from the audited consolidated balance sheet included in the 2010 Annual Report as published on 14 April 2011.
Capital stock and stock premium account have been combined in the above analysis in order to simplify the presentation.

(2) This column represents the impact of the Proposals, excluding the Contingent Capital Instrument, assuming a 100% cash
take-up under the Debt for Equity Offers.

The Group is proposing to generate A4.2 billion incremental Core Tier 1 Capital required under the March 2011 Financial

[…]

(4) This column represents the estimated aggregate costs and expenses payable by the Group in connection with the Proposals
(including amounts in respect of VAT) amounting to A150 million in cash. A130 million of these estimated aggregate costs relate
to equity issuance costs, with the remaining A20 million relating to costs associated with the Debt for Equity Offers. The total
estimated aggregate costs and expenses are assumed to be settled in cash.

(5) This column is the sum of notes (1) to (4) and represents the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at
31 December 2010 based on the assumption that the relevant transactions set out in notes (2) to (4) took place on 31 December
2010.

(6) No account has been taken of the Group’s trading performance, changes in the Group’s liquidity or funding positions or any
other transactions (actual or proposed) of the Group since 31 December 2010.

93

2. Unaudited pro forma regulatory capital ratios as at 31 December 2010

Adjustments

The Proposals Pro forma
excluding adjusted

As at Contingent Contingent position as at
31 December Capital Capital Cost of the 31 December

2010 Instrument Instrument Proposals 2010

Note 7 Note 8 Note 9 Note 10 Note 11

Key Balance Sheet metrics
Total Risk Weighted Assets (A million) . 79,045 79,045
Equity Tier 1 Capital (A million) . . . . . 5,800 4,530 124 (150) 10,304
Core tier 1 Capital (A million) ..... 7,677 4,530 124 (150) 12,181
Total Tier 1 Capital (A million) ..... 7,676 3,948 124 (150) 11,598
Total Capital (A million) ..... 8,723 1,892 1,081 (150) 11,546
Equity Tier 1 Capital (ratio) ..... 7.3% 13.0%
Core Tier 1 Capital (ratio) ..... 9.7% 15.4%
Total Tier 1 Capital (ratio) ..... 9.7% 14.7%
Total Capital (ratio) ..... 11.0% 14.6%

Notes:

(7) Information on the risk weighted assets, capital amounts and capital ratios of the Group as at 31 December 2010 has been
extracted without material adjustment from the 2010 Annual Report as published on 14 April 2011.

(8) This column represents the adjustments for the Proposals excluding the Contingent Capital Instrument, inclusive of the release
of the related interest accrual of A180 million at 31 December 2010. Full details are set out in Note (2) above.